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Coming up: 

Mon 17th – Fri 21st March   Neurodiversity Week – celebrating our differences. 

Friday 21st March    Odd Socks Day, celebrating differences 

Friday 21st March    Glee competition in Edinburgh 

Thursday 27th March    P7 parent meeting about S1 at Kelso High School (6.30pm) *date change 

Friday 28th March    P5 Assembly (All P5 parents invited) 12.15pm 

Mon 31st Mar – Wed 2nd Apr    P7 residential  

Thu 3rd April      Sponsored Obstacle Course (Parent Council Event) 

Friday 4th April      Last Day of Term 

Mon 7th – Fri 18th Apr     School Holiday 

Mon 21st Apr      School reopens to all pupils. (Breakfast club from 8am) 

Mon 28th Apr     Bikeability for P6 during this week – times and groups vary 

Mon 5th May     HOLIDAY – school closed to all 

Tue 6th May     INSET – school closed to pupils 

Tue 20th May     Countryside Day for P5s 

Tue 27th May      Inspire Festival for P6s 

Mon 2nd June     Sports Day  

Tue 10th – Thu 12th June   P7 Transition Days at KHS 

Thu 12th June     P7 parent meeting at KHS 6.30-8pm 

Wed 25th June     Last Day of Term and School Session 

  

Science Week 

What a brilliant week we have had in school this week with our focus on 

Science. 

ELC have been sending rockets flying! What a sight! 

P1 to P7 have been exploring some new resources that we have bought, 

from a science grant, for use in our secret garden.  

We had a sharing assembly today, where all the classes told the rest of 

the school about the science they have learning this week. 

Ask your child what they have been learning about this week. 

At Edenside, “WE LOVE SCIENCE!” #learning #laughter #love 

 

 

 

Polite Reminder 

Nuts are not allowed in 

school – for snack or packed 

lunches.  
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Cross Country Successes! 

We were delighted with the results from the Kelso Schools Cross 

Country event that took place last week: 

Edenside won the Kelso Primary School event! We had some 

particularly brilliant individual results too: 

P7 boys – Isaac Hastie 1st 

P6 girls – Rose Davidson 1st; Eve Barton 2nd 

P6 boys – Cam Scott 1st; Oliver Tait 3rd. 

The children who performed the best in the Kelso competition were 

entered into the Borders Cross Country final which took place yesterday 

at Netherdale.  (4 x P7 boys, 3 x P7 girls, 4 x P6 boys and 4 x P6 girls.) 

Again, the children were brilliant!! They represented our school so 

well and we are very proud of them all for participating. 

HUGE shout out for: 

The P6 Boys Team were first!!! (The first 3 children per school count 

towards the team event.) 

Rose Davidson was 1st in the P6 girls race – she was over a minute 

ahead of the rest of the field! Wow! 

Issac Hastie came 3rd in the P7 boys race. 

Thanks to Mr Hastie and Mr Sutton for their coaching input. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


